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FINAL DECISION 

 The Proposed Final Decision in this matter was released on May 15, 2014.  The deadline 
for the parties to file exceptions to the proposed final decision was May 30, 2014.  General 
Statutes § 4-179(a) and Regs., Conn. State Agencies § 22a-3a-6(y)(3)(A).   The parties have not 
filed any exceptions to the Proposed Final Decision or made any request for an extension of the 
deadline to file exceptions. 

 The Commissioner has delegated final decision-making authority to the agency’s Office 
of Adjudications and its hearing officers in limited circumstances.  Included in this delegation is 
the authority to issue final decisions in: “vi. matters where the hearing officer has issued a proposed 
final decision, and no exceptions, pursuant to Conn. Gen. Stat. § 4-179(a) and Conn. Agencies Regs. 
§ 22a-3a- 6(y)(3), have been timely filed.”   

 In accordance with this delegation and due to the fact that no exceptions to the Proposed 
Final Decision were filed by the parties, the Proposed Final Decision issued on May 15, 2014, 
including the findings of fact and conclusions of law contained within that decision, is affirmed and 
adopted as the Final Decision of the Department of Energy and Environmental Protection. 

 
Kenneth M. Collette 
Hearing Officer  
 
Cc: Kristen Bellantuono 
 David Blatt 
 Susan Riley 
 Christopher Buckley 
 Azure Dee Sleicher 
 John P. Casey, Esq. 

 Christopher J. Smith, Esq. 
 Gregory A. Sharp, Esq. 
 Sen. Carlo Leone 
 Rep. Daniel Fox  
 Michael Bloom

 

 
 



Service List 
In re  
Daniel McLeod Application No. 200801981-KB 
 
PARTY  REPRESENTED BY 
Daniel McLeod, Applicant  Christopher J. Smith, Esq. 

cjsmith@goodwin.com 
 
Gregory A. Sharp, Esq. 
gsharp@murthalw.com 
 

Ronald Harvey, Applicant  John P. Casey, Esq. 
jcasey@rc.com 
 
Evan Seeman, Esq. 
eseeman@rc.com 
 

DEEP 
Office of Long Island Sound Programs 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 

 Kristen Bellantuono 
kristen.bellantuono@ct.gov 
 
David Blatt 
david.blatt@ct.gov 
 

Wallacks Point Association, Inc., 
Intervening Party 

 Susan Riley 
riley.susan@gmail.com 
 

Christopher Buckley, Individually and 
as Trustee of the William F. Buckley, Jr. 
Revocable Trust , Intervening Parties 

 Christopher Buckley 
christobuckley@yahoo.com 
 

   
  Courtesy copies to: 
 
 
 
 

 Sen. Carlo Leone 
Carlo.leone@cga.ct.gov 
 
Rep. Daniel Fox 
Dan.fox@cga.ct.gov 
 
Michael Bloom 
Michael.bloom@cga.ct.gov 
 
Stamford Harbor Management 
Commission 
Attn: Dr. Damian Ortelli 
drortelli@hotmail.com 
 
Azure Dee Sleicher 
azsl@ocean-coastal.com 
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